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LIST OF DELEGATES
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

Mr. Mark  Archibald
Senior Fisheries Officer
Fisheries Division
Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Fisheries and Barbuda Affairs
Point Wharf Fisheries Complex
Lower North Street
St. John’s
Tel: (268)462-1372

Email: archibaldmk@gmail.com

BAHAMAS

Ms. Rochelle Newbold
Director
Charlotte House
P.O Box N-7132
Nassau, N.P., The Bahamas

Tel: 242-322-4546

Email: scartwright@best.gov.bs

BARBADOS

Dr. Fozlo Leo Stanley Brewster
Director
Coastal Zone Management Unit, 8th Floor Warrens Tower II,
Warrens,
St. Michael, Barbados

Tel: 246 535 5740/5700
Email: lbrewster@coastal.gov.bb

BARBADOS

Mrs. Joyce Jennifer Leslie
Chief Fisheries Officer (Ag)
Fisheries Division, Ministry Of Maritime Affairs And The Blue
Economy

Tel: 246 535 5803
Email: Joyce.Leslie@barbados.gov.bb

BARBADOS

Mr. Travis Sinkler
Senior Officer
Fisheries Department, Ministry Of Environment and
National Beautification
St. Michael, Barbados

Email: travis.sinckler@barbados.gov.bb

BELIZE

Mr. Mauro Eduardo Góngora
Fisheries Officer
62 G Street South, Corozal Town, Belize

Tel: +5016018187
Email: megongora@hotmail.com

CARIBBEAN NETHERLANDS

Mr.  Yoeri De Vries
Policy officer
Ministry of Agriculture, Nature and Food Quality

Tel : +599 715 8393
Tel : +599 781 0205
Email: Yoeri.devries@RijksdienstCN.com

COLOMBIA

Mr. Erick Castro
Director de Asuntos Marinos, Costeros y Recursos Acuáticos
Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo

Tel: +57 (1) 3323400 Ext.2475
E-mail: ercastrog@minambiente.gov.co

COLOMBIA

Ms. Ana María González Delgadillo
Coordinadora de Ordenamiento Ambiental del territorio y
Gestión Sostenible de la Biodiversidad Costera y Marina
Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo

Tel: (+57) 1 332-3400 ext 2475

COLOMBIA

Ms. Sonia Jurado
Asesora Coordinación Asuntos Ambientales
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores

Tel: (+57) 1 3814000
E-mail: sonia.jurado@cancilleria.gov.co
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E-mail: amgonzalez@minambiente.gov.co

COLOMBIA

Ms. Kelly Moreno
Profesional Especializado
Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo

Tel: 3323400 Ext:2477
E-mail: kmoreno@minambiente.gov.co

COLOMBIA

Mr. Heins Clayton Bent Hooker
Profesional Especializado
Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo

E-mail: hbent@minambiente.gov.co

COLOMBIA

Ms. Laura Camila Bermúdez
Asesora de la OAI
Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo

E-mail: lbermudez@minambiente.gov.co

COLOMBIA

Ms. Natalia Cuartas
Asesora
Ministerio de relaciones Exteriores.

E-mail: natalia.cuartas@cancilleria.gov.co

COLOMBIA

Mr. Sergio Díaz
Asesor
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores

E-mail: sergio.diaz@cancilleria.gov.co

COLOMBIA

Mr. David Olarte
Jefe de Asuntos Internacionales
Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo

Tel: (+57) 1 332 3400
E-mail: dolarte@minambiente.gov.co

COSTA RICA

Mr. Mario Cerdas
Director Regional
Área de Conservación Amistad Caribe

Tel: +506 87350925
E-mail: mario.cerdas@sinac.go.cr

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Ms. Nina Lysenko
Coordinadora
Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
Avenida Cayetano Germosén esq. Avenida Gregorio Luperón
Ensanche El Pedregal, Código Postal 11107
Santo Domingo

Tel: 809-399-5593 cel: 809-567-4300/ext. 7140
Email: ninalysenko@gmail.com
Email: Nina.Lysenko@ambiente.gob.do

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Ms. Rosa Otero
Directora de Relaciones Internacionales.
Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
Avenida Cayetano Germosén esq. Avenida Gregorio Luperón
Ensanche El Pedregal, Código Postal 11107
Santo Domingo

Tel: (+1809) 567-4300
Tel: (+1809) 467-2135
Email: Rosa.otero@ambiente.gob.do

FRANCE

Mr. Clément Payeur
Global ocean protection
Ministry of Europe and foreign affairs

T: +33618378867
E-mail: Clement.payeur@diplomatie.gouv.fr

GRENADA

Mr. Rickie Morain
Planning Officer

GUATEMALA

Ms. Luisa María Fernández
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Ministry of Sports, Culture and the Arts, Fisheries and
Co-operatives

Tel: 1 473 440 6917
E-mail: morainrickie@gmail.com

Nombramiento del Ministro del MARN como Punto Focal
proyecto CLME
Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
T: (502) 24230500 ext. 2704
M: (502) 30032001

lmfernandezbio@gmail.com; lmfernandez@marn.gob.gt

GUATEMALA

Mr. Juan Carlos Díaz Contreras
Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

Tel: (+502) 24230500 ext. 1045
Email: jcdiaz@marn.gob.gt

GUATEMALA

Mr. Marco Eduardo Carlos Villela
Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

Tel: 502 2423-0500
Email: mecvillela@marn.gob.gt

GUATEMALA

Mr. Jony Cesar Moreira Javier
Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

Email: cmoreiracabrera9@gmail.com

GUATEMALA

Ms. Nancy Sandoval
Delegada DIPESCA, del Ministerio  de Agricultura, Ganadería
y Alimentación
Dirección de Normatividad de la Pesca y Acuicultura

Tel: 6640-9329
Email: nsdipescagt@gmail.com

GUATEMALA

Ms. Liliana Pocasangre
Ministerio de Ambiente y Recursos Naturales

Email: bipocasangre@marn.gob.gt

HONDURAS

Mr. Carlos Pineda Fasquelle
Viceministro
Subsecretario de Estado de la Secretaría de Recursos
Naturales y Ambiente

Email: carlos.pinedaf@hotmail.com

HONDURAS

Ms. Skarleth Pineda
Analista Ambiental
Secretaría de Naturales y Ambiente
Km 18, carretera a Zamorano

Tel: 3349-8552
Email: Spineda85miambiente@gmail.com

HONDURAS

Ms. Marnie Portillo
Asistente Técnico en Biodiversidad y Ambiente
Secretaría de Naturales y Ambiente
Km 18, carretera a Zamorano
Email: portillomarnie@yahoo.com

HONDURAS

Ms. Indira Rodriguez

Email: indiras.rodriguez@gmail.com

JAMAICA

Mr. Gavin Bellamy
Chief Executive Officer
Ministry of Indusrty, Commerce, Agriculture and Fisheries

Tel : 876-434-1803
Email : gavin.bellamy@moa.gov.jm

JAMAICA

Mr. Ian Keith Jones

MEXICO

Mr. Salomón Díaz
Director de Ordenamiento Ecológico

mailto:morainrickie@gmail.com
mailto:lmfernandezbio@gmail.com
mailto:lmfernandez@marn.gob.gt
mailto:jcdiaz@marn.gob.gt
mailto:mecvillela@marn.gob.gt
mailto:cmoreiracabrera9@gmail.com
mailto:nsdipescagt@gmail.com
mailto:carlos.pinedaf@hotmail.com
mailto:portillomarnie@yahoo.com
mailto:Spineda85miambiente@gmail.com
mailto:indiras.rodriguez@gmail.com
mailto:gavin.bellamy@moa.gov.jm


Third CLME+ Project Steering Committee Meeting, February 23-25, 2021

Senior Fisheries Officer
Ministry of Indusrty, Commerce, Agriculture and Fisheries

Tel : 876-818-0863
Email : ikjones007@yahoo.com

Secretaría de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
(SEMARNAT)

T: (55)562806000 Ext. 25879
Email: salomon.diaz@semarnat.gob.mx

MEXICO

Biol. Roberto Rosado
Subdirector de asesoría técnica
Secretaría de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
(SEMARNAT)

T: 54900900 ext. 25816
M: 5512544413
Email: roberto.rosado@semarnat.gob.mx

MEXICO

Mr. Alfonso De La Torre
Secretaría de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
(SEMARNAT)

Email: alfonso.delatorre@semarnat.gob.mx

MEXICO

Mr. Sergio Garzón
Secretaría de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
(SEMARNAT)

Email: sergio.garzon@semarnat.gob.mx

MEXICO

Ms. Karol Viazcan Villanueva
Directora de Asuntos Internacionales
Secretaría de Hacienda y Crédito Público

Email: karol_viazcan@hacienda.gob.mx

MEXICO

Ms. Julieta Lira
Secretaría de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
(SEMARNAT)

Email: julieta.lira@semarnat.gob.mx

MEXICO

Ms. Rocío Becerra
Secretaría de Medio Ambiente y Recursos Naturales
(SEMARNAT)

Email: rocio.becerra@semarnat.gob.mx

PANAMA

Ms. Liz Montilla
Dirección General de Ordenación y Manejo Integral
Autoridad de los Recursos Acuáticos de Panamá
Edificio La Riviera
Avenida Justo Arosemena y calle 45
Bella Vista, Rep. De Panamá

Email: liz.montilla@arap.gob.pa

PANAMA

Ms. Leyka Del Carmen Martínez
Jefa del Depto. De Manejo de los Recursos Acuáticos
Autoridad de los Recursos Acuáticos de Panamá ARAP

Cel: 67-92-84-04
Email: lmartinez@arap.gob.pa

PANAMA

Mr. Jorge Jaén Bonilla
Jefe del Departamento de Ordenamiento de Espacios de
Costas y Mares (apoyo de los puntos focales nacionales)
Ministerio de Ambiente, Dirección de Costas y Mares

T: (+507) 232-9621 ext. 9673
M: (+507) 6695-5854
Email: jejaen@miambiente.gob.pa

PANAMA

Mr. Osvaldo Rosas
Asesor Jurídico
Ministerio de Ambiente, Dirección de Costas y Mares

T: (+507) 500-0855 ext. 6170
M: (+507) 6841-3176
Email: orosas@miambiente.gob.pa
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ST. KITTS and NEVIS

Ms. Nikkita Browne
OCEANOGRAPHY & GIS OFFICER
Department of Marine Resources
Ministry of Agriculture, Marine Resources
C. A Paul Southwell Industrial Park, Basseterre, St. Kitts
Tel: 1 – 869- 465 -8045
Email: Nikkita.browne@dmrskn.com

ST. LUCIA

Ms. Sarita William-Peter
Chief Fisheries Officer, Department of Fisheries (DOF)
Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries, Physical Planning,
Natural Resources and Co-operatives (MAFPPNRC)

Tel: (758) 468 - 4135/ 43
Email: sarita.peter@govt.lc

ST. LUCIA

Mr. Thomas Nelson
Deputy Chief Fisheries Officer Department of Fisheries (DOF)
Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries, Physical Planning,
Natural Resources and Co-operatives (MAFPPNRC)

Tel: (758) 468-4136/43
Email: thomas.nelson@govt.lc

ST. LUCIA

Ms. Samantia Justin
Chief Technical Officer
Department of Sustainable Development
Ministry of Education, Innovation, Gender Relations and
Sustainable Development

Tel: 758 468-5850
Tel: 758 724-7936
Email: Sajustin11@gmail.com

ST. LUCIA

Ms. Lavina Alexander
Sustainable Development and Environment Officer III
Department of Sustainable Development
Ministry of Education, Innovation, Gender Relations and
Sustainable Development

Tel: 1-758-468-5833
Email: lalexander@sde.gov.lc

ST. LUCIA

Mr. Kareem Alleyne
Crown Counsel
Attorney General’s Chambers

Tel: (758) 468-3276
Tel: (758) 484-6504
Email: kareem.alleyne@govt.lc

ST. LUCIA

Mr. Christopher Alexander
Director of Maritime Affairs
Saint Lucia Air and Seaport Authority

Tel: 1 (758) 457-6152/1
Tel: 1 (758) 728-4846
Email: christopher.alexander@slaspa.com

ST. LUCIA

Ms. Annette Leo
Chief Sustainable Development and Environment Officer.
Department of Sustainable Development
Ministry of Education, Innovation, Gender Relations and
Sustainable Development

Email: annetteleo.sde@gmail.com

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES

Mr. Kris Isaacs
Senior Fisheries Officer
Fisheries Division
Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Transformation, Forestry,
Fisheries and Industry
St. Vincent and the Grenadines

Tel: 784 456 2738 (work)
Tel: 784 430 4810 (cell)
Email: kris.isaacs@yahoo.com

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES

Ms. Deborah Daniel Williams
Agricultural Planning Officer
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Fisheries, Rural
Transformation, Industry and Labour
Richmond Hill,  Kingstown

Tel: 1-784-4319118
Email: debbidaniel@gmail.com
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SURINAME

Mr. Cedric Nelom
General Director
Nationaal Instituut voor Milieu & Ontwikkeling in Suriname
(NIMOS)
Mr. Jagernath Lachmonstraat 100/Hoek Bersabalaan

Tel.: 597490044
Email: cnelom@nimos.org

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Ms. Samantha Dowdell
International Relations Specialist
NOAA Office of International Affairs

Tel: 202-482-5144 (direct)
Email: samantha.dowdell@noaa.gov

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Ms. Elizabeth McLanahan
Director, Office of International Affairs
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Email: elizabeth.mclanahan@noaa.gov

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Ms. Katherine Gorove
Delegation Legal Adviser
U.S. Department Of State; 2201 C Street, N.W., Washington,
Dc 20520

Email: Gorovekm@State.Gov

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Ms. Iris Lowery
Attorney-Advisor, NOAA Office of the General Counsel
263 13th Avenue South
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Tel: 1-727-551-5731
Email: iris.lowery@noaa.gov

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Mr. Van Reidhead
International Relations Officer

Tel: +1-202-647-3947
Email: reidheadve@state.gov

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Mr. Adi Radhakrishnan
Intern
Department of State, Office of the Legal Adviser

Email: RadhakrishnanA@state.gov

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Ms. Jennifer Novotney
GEF Desk Officer
U.S. Department of State

Email: Novotneyj@state.gov

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Ms. Lara Andrea Ferreira
Fisheries Officer
Fisheries Division
Ministry of Agriculture, Land and Fisheries
Western Main Rd
Chaguaramas, Trinidad

Tel: 1-868-634-4504/5
Email: lferreira@gov.tt

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Mr. Farahnaz Solomon
Representative Institute of Marine Affairs
Institute of Marine Affairs
Hilltop Lane, Chaguaramas
Trinidad and Tobago

Tel: 868 634 4292 ext 1011
Email: fsolomon@ima.gov.tt
Email: Farahnaz.solomon@gmail.com
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TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Ms. Ida Mariana Eversley
Deputy Chief Parliamentary Counsel
Attorney General and Ministry of Legal Affairs

Tel: 1(868) 226-5095
Tel: 1(868) 498-7988
Email: ieversley@ag.gov.tt

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Ms. Dianne Rampadarath
Planning Officer III
Ministry of Agriculture, Land and Fisheries

Tel: (868)220-6253 ext. 4059
Cel: (868)710-5683
Email: Drampadarath@gov.tt
Email: Dianner04@yahoo.com

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Ms. Shana Dass-Nobbee
Fisheries Extension Officer
Tobago House of Assembly, Department of Marine
Resources and Fisheries

Tel: 1-868-639-1966 ext 4354
Tel: 1-868-484-8694
Email: shanadass1@gmail.com

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Ms. Jenise Kirk
Fisheries Services Officer
Tobago House of Assembly, Department of Marine
Resources and Fisheries

Tel: 1-868-639-1966 ext 4354
Tel: 1-868-286-6712
Email: dmrf2010@gmail.com

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Ms. Candice Clarence
Executive Assistant
Environmental Management Authority

Tel: 1-868-226-4362 ext 2290
Email: cclarence@ema.co.tt

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Mr. Steve Lalbeharry
Regional Coordinator, Emergency Response & Investigations
Environmental Management Authority

Tel: 868-226-4EMA ext. 4103
Tel: 868-752-0852
Email: slalbeharry@ema.co.tt

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Mr. Hayden Romano
Managing Director
Environmental Management Authority

Tel: 868-226-4362 ext 2222
Email: hromano@ema.co.tt

INSTITUTIONS
CANARI

Ms. Nicole Leotaud
Executive Director
11 Valley Springs. Cassia Drive. Petit Valley. Trinidad and
Tobago

Tel: 1-868-638-6062
Email: nicole@canari.org

CERMES

Mr. Patrick McConney
Director
Centre for Resource Management and Environmental
Studies (CERMES)
University of the West Indies, Cave Hill Campus, St. Michael,
Barbados

Tel: 1-246-417-4725
Email: patrick.mcconney@gmail.com
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CERMES

Professor Robin Mahon
Centre for Resource Management and Environmental
Studies (CERMES)
University of the West Indies, Cave Hill Campus
St. Michael, Barbados

Tel: +12462316782
E-mail: prof.mahon@gmail.com

CRFM

Mr. Milton Haughton
Executive Director
CRFM Secretariat
807 Bella Vista, Belize City, Belize

Tel: 501-610-3315
Email: Milton.haughton@crfm.int

CRFM

Ms. Maren Dee Headley
Programme Manager, Fisheries Management and
Development

Tel: 784-457-3474
Email: maren.headley@crfm.int

CRFM

Mr. Peter Murray
Advisor
Fisheries Management and Development

Tel: 501-223-4443
Email: peter.a.murray@crfm.int
Email: secretariat@crfm.int

CARICOM SECRETARIAT

Mr. Kareem Jamal Sabir
Senior Project Officer
Sustainable Development
P.O. Box 10827, Turkeyen, Greater Georgetown, Guyana

Tel: 15922220001
Email: Kareem.sabir@caricom.org

OSPESCA

Lic. Reinaldo Morales
Director Regional
OSPESCA

Tel: +503 7737‐0921
Email: rmorales@sica.int

UNDP

Mrs. Ana María Nuñez
Regional Technical Specialist for Waters, Oceans,
Ecosystems and Biodiversity
Nature, Climate and Energy
Bureau for Policy and Programme Support / Global Policy
Network
United Nations Development Programme
Regional Center for LAC

Tel: +593 995 006 730
E-mail: anamaria.nunez@undp.org

UNDP

Mrs. Raquel Sigüenza
United Nations Development Programme

Tel: +502 53164556
E-mail: raquel.siguenza@undp.org

UNDP

Mrs. Rosemary Lall
United Nations Development Programme

E-mail: rosemary.lall@undp.org

UNDP

Mrs. Edgar Gonzalez
United Nations Development Programme

E-mail: edgar.gonzalez@undp.org
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UNESCO – IOC

Mr. Cesar Toro
Head UNESCO IOC Regional Office for IOCARIBE
Torices, Edificio Chambacu, Oficina 405, Cra 3B # 26-78,
Cartagena

Tel: 6640955
Email: c.toro@unesco.org

UNESCO – IOC

Ms. Bianis Palacios
Administrative assistant
UNESCO IOC Regional Office for IOCARIBE
Torices, Edificio Chambacu, Oficina 405, Cra 3B # 26-78,
Cartagena

Tel: 6640955
Email: b.palacios@unesco.org

FAO

Mr. Jeremy Mendoza
International Consultant

Tel: +34 638562653
Email: Jeremy.MendozaHill@fao.org

FAO

Mr. Terrence Phillips
Regional Project Coordinator, StewardFish
FAO

Tel: 246-426-7110
Email: terrence.Phillips@fao.org

UNEP

Dr. Lorna Inniss
Principal Coordination Officer
Cartagena Convention Secretariat

Tel. 876-366-9241
E mail: Lorna.inniss@un.org

UNEP

Mr. Christopher Corbin
Programme Officer/Officer in Charge
Pollution and Communications Sub-Programmes
Cartagena Convention Secretariat
Ecosystems Division
UN Environment
14-20 Port Royal Street
Kingston, JAMAICA

Tel.: 1 876 922 9267-69
Fax: 1 876 922 9292
E mail: Christopher.Corbin@un.org

UNEP

Mrs. Ileana Lopez
Programme Officer Biodiversity
Cartagena Convention Secretariat

Tel. + 1 876 922-9267
E mail: Ileana.lopez@un.org

UNOPS

Ms. Katrin Lichtenberg
Vienna Representative - Head of Programme for WEC
Tel: +43 664 388 344 2
Mob: + 43 676 848 284 300

E-mail: katrinl@unops.org

ECLAC

Mrs. Diane Quearless
Director
United Nations Economic Commission for Latin America and
the Caribbean

Tel: +868-224-8063
Email: Diane.Quearless@eclac.org

ECLAC

Mr. Artie Dubrie
Coordinator Sustainable Development and Disaster Unit
United Nations Economic Commission for Latin America and
the Caribbean

Tel: (1868) 2288056
Email: Artie.dubrie@eclac.org
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GEF SECRETARIAT

Mr. Christian Severin
Senior Environmental Specialist
GEF Secretariat - Programs Unit

Email: cseverin@thegef.org

BIOLOGICAL CORRIDOR IN THE CARIBBEAN

Mr. Jose Gerhartz-Muro
Senior Conservation Specialist
Corredor Biológico en el Caribe

Tel: +1 829 645 1956
Email: jose.gerhartz@un.org

CLME+ PCU
Mr. Patrick Debels
Regional Project Coordinator
Email: PatrickD@unops.org

Ms. Laverne Walker
Deputy Project Coordinator
Email: LaverneW@unops.org

Mr. Ivan Pavletich Meza
Operations and Finances Manager
Email: IvanP@unops.org

Ms. Angelica Carrillo
Project Management Support Associate
Email: angelicac@unops.org

Mr. John Knowles
Mapping and Monitoring Specialist
Email: johnK@unops.org

Mr. Camilo Martelo
Data Assistance Clerk
Email: camiloma@unops.org

Mr. Samuel Sotomayor
Intern
Email: samuels@unops.org

Ms. Sofía Serrano
Intern
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